

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.3755 OF 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	29.05.2026	<u>GTK,J</u> On 10.02.2026, this Court upon considering the willingness expressed by the petitioner to pay the dues in 72 installments as an interim measure, prohibitory order dated 08.01.2026 is suspended vide No.GR/VSP/2/CC-61/8F/2026, for a period of four (04) weeks. Thereafter, the interim order is extended from time to time and the order which is granted to the petitioner to pay the installments periodically is not complied with. On the other hand, learned counsel appearing for the respondent(s) submits that as on the date, we have not received single installment and the petitioner is seeking extension of interim order without paying the installments intentionally. Today, when the matter is taken up, learned counsel for the petitioner is seeking for further extension of time, for which, Sri T. Balaji, learned counsel appearing for the respondent(s) opposed the same, stating that the Court may direct the petitioner to deposit 50% of the deficit amount taking into consideration the conduct of the petitioner.	

		This Court is inclined to extend the interim order, subject to the petitioner depositing five (05) installments i.e., Rs.21,02,830/- within a period of one week, failing which, the interim stay which is passed by this Court on 10.02.2026 stands vacated. _____ GTK,J KNN	
--	--	--	--